M1800001524

•	
• (R	Requestor's Name)
(A	ddress)
(A	ddress)
(C	City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP	🗋 WAIT 📄 MAIL
(B	Business Entity Name)
(D	Document Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to	o Filing Officer:
	Office Use Only

•



01/29/18--01029--024 **130.00



N CULLIGAN FEB 1 3 2018

COVER LETT

	-	COVER LETTE	R	
TO: New Filin	a Section	•		
	f Corporations			
	to Journeys, LLC			
SUBJECT:	Name of	Limited Liability	Company	
The enclosed Articl	es of Organization and fee(s	are submitted fo	or filing.	
Please return all con	rrespondence concerning this	s matter to the fol	lowing:	
Michae	I W. Pickens			
······		Name of P	erson	
Boots to	o Journeys, LLC			
		Firm/Com	pany	
100 Ev	erleigh Ct			
<u> </u>		Addres	<u> </u>	
Lexing	ton, SC 29072			
		City/State and	Zin Code	
michael	@bootstojourneys.com			
	E-mail address: (to be u	ised for future and	nual report notificati	on)
For further information	on concerning this matter, pl	ease call:		
Michael	Pickens		490-0390	
	at	Area Code	Daytime Telephon	e Number
	for the following amount:			
\$125.00 Filing Fee	S130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status			\$160.00 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status &
		(additional	copy is enclosed)	Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Tailing Address		treet Address	
D	lew Filing Section Division of Corporations		ew Filing Section ivision of Corporati	ons
	O. Box 6327 allahassee, FL 32314	С	lifton Building 661 Executive Cente	
•			allahassee, FL 3230	



PECEN

2010 FEB | 2 | F

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

January 31, 2018

MICHAEL W. PICKENS 100 EVERLEIGH CT LEXINGTON, SC 29072

SUBJECT: BOOTS TO JOURNEYS, LLC Ref. Number: W18000010093

וד. ודו, נכו

We have received your document for BOOTS TO JOURNEYS, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$130.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Because you sent a Certificate of Good Standing with your Articles for a Florida LLC wasnt sure if you wanted to file a Foreign LLC and you sent wrong form. I am enclosing a Foreign Qualification if needed OR just resubmit the original application.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Neysa Culligan Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 218A00002051

www.sunbiz.org

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

.

.

•

٠,

SUBJECT: Boots to Journeys, LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Michael Pick	kens			
	Na	ame of Person		
Boots to Jou	rneys, LLC			
	Fi	rm/Company		
100 Everleig	gh Ct.			
		Address		
Lexington, SC	29072			
	City/S	tate and Zip Code		
michael@Boots	stoJourneys.com	1.6		· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	E-mail address: (to be used	a for future annual r	eport not	incation)
For further information concerning	ng this matter, please call:			
Michael Pickens		_ " '	49003	
Name	of Contact Person	Area Code	Day	time Telephone Number
MAILING ADDRESS Division of Corporation				<u>ADDRESS:</u> of Corporations
Registration Section			Registrati	on Section
P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		:		uilding cutive Center Circle ee, FL 32301
Enclosed is a check for the follow	wing amount:			
□ \$125.00 Filing Fee	Certificate of Status	: □ \$155.00 Filing Fee & □ \$160.00 Filing Certified Copy of Status & Certi		□ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy
	Previously Submitted Letter # 215A 0002051			
	SUBMitted			
	215A 0002051			

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLANCE WITH SECTION 605,0002, FLORIDA STATUTES THE FOLLOWING IN SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREGN-LIMITED LABILITY COMPANYTO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

| Boots to Journeys, LLC

(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company; "L.L.C." or "LLC.")

(If name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida. The alternate name must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C." or "LLC.")

2. South Carolina		3. 81-3666765		
(Jurisdiction under the law company is organized)	of which foreign limited liability	· · · <u>-</u> · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(FEI number, if applicable)	
4				
_	(Date first transacted business (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0	s in Florida, if prior to 1905, F.S. to determine	registration.) penalty liability)	F (0) H
5. 100 Everleigh Ct.		_ <u></u>		ALTO BE
				EB TI
	(Street Address of Pr	rincipal Office)		354 N 1
6. Lexington, SC 29072				PH
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	(Mailing A	ddress)		4: 38
7. Name and street address	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.C). Box <u>NOT</u> accepta	able)	~.
Name:	Registered Agents Inc.		-	
Office Address:	3030 N. Rocky Point Dr. STE	150A	-	
	Tampa		. Florida <u>33607</u>	
	(City)		(Zip code)	
Registered agent's accept	tance:			

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to complywith the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

8. The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are:

Michael Pickens, "MGR" Manager, 100 Everleigh Ct. Lexington, SC 29072

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

Simo Tan

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Michael W Pickens

Typed or printed name of signee

The State of South Carolina



Office of Secretary of State Mark Hammond

Certificate of Existence

I, Mark Hammond, Secretary of State of South Carolina Hereby Certify that:

BOOTS TO JOURNEYS, LLC,

a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of the State of South Carolina on August 25th, 2016, with a duration that is at will, has as of this date filed all reports due this office, paid all fees, taxes and penalties owed to the State, that the Secretary of State has not mailed notice to the company that it is subject to being dissolved by administrative action pursuant to S.C. Code Ann. §33-44-809, and that the company has not filed articles of termination as of the date hereof.

> Given under my Hand and the Great Seal of the State of South Carolina this 17th day of January, 2018.

Mark Hammond, Secretary of State